
令和７年４月１日から令和８年３月３１日まで適用

短期 介護 厚生年金 退職等 合計
短期給付

等

退職等

年金給付

厚生年金

保険 48.01 8.04 91.5 7.5 （介護含む）

第 1 級 - - 58,000円 2,784 466 8,052 660 11,962

第 2 級 - - 68,000円 3,264 546 8,052 660 12,522 560

第 3 級 - - 78,000円 3,744 627 8,052 660 13,083 561

第 4 級 第 1 級 第 1 級 88,000円 4,224 707 8,052 660 13,643 560

第 5 級 第 2 級 第 2 級 98,000円 4,704 787 8,967 735 15,193 1,550

第 6 級 第 3 級 第 3 級 104,000円 4,993 836 9,516 780 16,125 932

第 7 級 第 4 級 第 4 級 110,000円 5,281 884 10,065 825 17,055 930

第 8 級 第 5 級 第 5 級 118,000円 5,665 948 10,797 885 18,295 1,240

第 9 級 第 6 級 第 6 級 126,000円 6,049 1,013 11,529 945 19,536 1,241

第 10 級 第 7 級 第 7 級 134,000円 6,433 1,077 12,261 1,005 20,776 1,240

第 11 級 第 8 級 第 8 級 142,000円 6,817 1,141 12,993 1,065 22,016 1,240

第 12 級 第 9 級 第 9 級 150,000円 7,201 1,206 13,725 1,125 23,257 1,241

第 13 級 第 10 級 第 10 級 160,000円 7,681 1,286 14,640 1,200 24,807 1,550

第 14 級 第 11 級 第 11 級 170,000円 8,161 1,366 15,555 1,275 26,357 1,550

第 15 級 第 12 級 第 12 級 180,000円 8,641 1,447 16,470 1,350 27,908 1,551

第 16 級 第 13 級 第 13 級 190,000円 9,121 1,527 17,385 1,425 29,458 1,550

第 17 級 第 14 級 第 14 級 200,000円 9,602 1,608 18,300 1,500 31,010 1,552

第 18 級 第 15 級 第 15 級 220,000円 10,562 1,768 20,130 1,650 34,110 3,100

第 19 級 第 16 級 第 16 級 240,000円 11,522 1,929 21,960 1,800 37,211 3,101

第 20 級 第 17 級 第 17 級 260,000円 12,482 2,090 23,790 1,950 40,312 3,101

第 21 級 第 18 級 第 18 級 280,000円 13,442 2,251 25,620 2,100 43,413 3,101

第 22 級 第 19 級 第 19 級 300,000円 14,403 2,412 27,450 2,250 46,515 3,102

第 23 級 第 20 級 第 20 級 320,000円 15,363 2,572 29,280 2,400 49,615 3,100

第 24 級 第 21 級 第 21 級 340,000円 16,323 2,733 31,110 2,550 52,716 3,101

第 25 級 第 22 級 第 22 級 360,000円 17,283 2,894 32,940 2,700 55,817 3,101

第 26 級 第 23 級 第 23 級 380,000円 18,243 3,055 34,770 2,850 58,918 3,101

第 27 級 第 24 級 第 24 級 410,000円 19,684 3,296 37,515 3,075 63,570 4,652

第 28 級 第 25 級 第 25 級 440,000円 21,124 3,537 40,260 3,300 68,221 4,651

第 29 級 第 26 級 第 26 級 470,000円 22,564 3,778 43,005 3,525 72,872 4,651

第 30 級 第 27 級 第 27 級 500,000円 24,005 4,020 45,750 3,750 77,525 4,653

第 31 級 第 28 級 第 28 級 530,000円 25,445 4,261 48,495 3,975 82,176 4,651

第 32 級 第 29 級 第 29 級 560,000円 26,885 4,502 51,240 4,200 86,827 4,651

第 33 級 第 30 級 第 30 級 590,000円 28,325 4,743 53,985 4,425 91,478 4,651

第 34 級 第 31 級 第 31 級 620,000円 29,766 4,984 56,730 4,650 96,130 4,652

第 35 級 第 32 級 第 32 級 650,000円 31,206 5,226 59,475 4,875 100,782 4,652

第 36 級 - - 680,000円 32,646 5,467 59,475 4,875 102,463 1,681

第 37 級 - - 710,000円 34,087 5,708 59,475 4,875 104,145 1,682

第 38 級 - - 750,000円 36,007 6,030 59,475 4,875 106,387 2,242

第 39 級 - - 790,000円 37,927 6,351 59,475 4,875 108,628 2,241

第 40 級 - - 830,000円 39,848 6,673 59,475 4,875 110,871 2,243

第 41 級 - - 880,000円 42,248 7,075 59,475 4,875 113,673 2,802

第 42 級 - - 930,000円 44,649 7,477 59,475 4,875 116,476 2,803

第 43 級 - - 980,000円 47,049 7,879 59,475 4,875 119,278 2,802

第 44 級 - - 1,030,000円 49,450 8,281 59,475 4,875 122,081 2,803

第 45 級 - - 1,090,000円 52,330 8,763 59,475 4,875 125,443 3,362

第 46 級 - - 1,150,000円 55,211 9,246 59,475 4,875 128,807 3,364

第 47 級 - - 1,210,000円 58,092 9,728 59,475 4,875 132,170 3,363

第 48 級 - - 1,270,000円 60,972 10,210 59,475 4,875 135,532 3,362

第 49 級 - - 1,330,000円 63,853 10,693 59,475 4,875 138,896 3,364

第 50 級 - - 1,390,000円 66,733 11,175 59,475 4,875 142,258 3,362
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